

CRDB BANK PLC

PUBLICATION OF QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Issued pursuant to regulations 7 and 8 of the banking and Financial Institutions (Disclosures) Regulations, 2014

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOW FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025										(Amounts in Million Shillings)							
	GROUP		BANK		GROUP		BANK			GROUP		BANK		GROUP		BANK	
	Current Quarter 30/09/2025	Previous Quarter 30/06/2025	Current Quarter 30/09/2025	Previous Quarter 30/06/2025	Current Year Cumulative 30/09/2025	Previous Year Cumulative 30/09/2024	Current Year Cumulative 30/09/2025	Previous Year Cumulative 30/09/2024		Current Quarter 30/09/2025	Previous Quarter 30/06/2025	Current Quarter 30/09/2025	Previous Quarter 30/06/2025	Current Year Cumulative 30/09/2025	Previous Year Cumulative 30/09/2024	Current Year Cumulative 30/09/2025	Previous Year Cumulative 30/09/2024
I	Cash flow from operating activities:	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		III	Cash flow from financing activities:	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net income (Loss)	246,404	245,667	236,590	231,216	746,241	583,880	728,240			Proceeds from Issuance of Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Adjustment for :	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			Payment of Cash Dividends	(1,309)	(164,141)	(1,309)	(164,141)	(165,618)	(126,690)
	- Impairment / Amortization	44,631	86,663	40,362	83,916	187,692	154,975	177,491			Net Changes in Borrowings	393,493	(139,931)	169,524	163,324	156,920	1,050,584
	- Net change in loans and Advances	(597,402)	(996,257)	(289,641)	(894,028)	(2,528,347)	(1,645,181)	(2,071,503)			Others (Grant received and refund)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Gain / loss on Sale of Assets	392	(177)	351	(136)	215	468	215			Net Cash Provided (used) by Financing activities	392,184	(304,072)	168,216	(816)	(8,697)	923,895
	- Net change in Deposits	126,488	1,993,115	(159,253)	1,696,893	3,091,117	1,444,633	2,386,543			IV	Cash and Cash Equivalents:	-	-	-	-	-
	- Net change in ShortTerm Negotiable Securities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			Net Increase/ (Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalent	(610,130)	630,105	(567,084)	739,701	46,009	1,384,710
	- Net change in Other Liabilities	65,108	101,700	58,848	100,098	137,582	68,257	134,547			Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the Quarter	3,483,037	2,852,932	3,524,599	2,784,898	2,826,898	1,337,550
	- Net change in Other Assets	(755,927)	(277,404)	(529,028)	(235,723)	(1,250,199)	129,481	(773,340)			Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the Quarter	2,872,907	3,483,037	2,957,515	3,524,599	2,872,907	2,722,259
	- Tax paid	(98,237)	(68,136)	(94,812)	(63,766)	(218,955)	(156,780)	(208,578)									
	- Others (specify)	54,593	(124,933)	85,057	(154,086)	27,847	(82,594)	4,128									
	Net cash provided (used) by operating activities	(913,950)	960,237	(651,525)	764,384	193,193	497,138	377,744									
II	Cash flow from investing activities:																
	Dividend Received	113	(-)	113	(-)	113	156	13,746									
	Purchase of Fixed Assets	(6,705)	(25,397)	(2,115)	(23,202)	(54,248)	(41,932)	(44,641)									
	Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets	-	-	-	-	-	7,664	-									
	Purchase of Non - Dealing Securities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-									
	Proceeds from Sale Non - Dealing Securities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-									
	Others (Intangible)	(81,772)	(664)	(81,772)	(664)	(84,352)	(2,211)	(84,352)									
	Net cash provided (used) by investing activities	(88,364)	(26,060)	(83,774)	(23,866)	(138,487)	(36,323)	(115,247)									

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Amounts in Million Shillings)							
GROUP	Share capital	Share Premium	Retained Earnings	Regulatory Reserves	General Provision Reserves	Others	Total
Current Year - 30/09/2025							
Balance as at the beginning of the year	65,296	158,314	1,869,055	15,602	-	64,979	2,173,246
Profit for the year			522,752			(2,287)	520,464
Other Comprehensive Income			-			30,622	30,622
Transactions with owners	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend paid			(169,770)				(169,770)
Regulatory Reserve			(5,542)	7,989			2,447
General Provision Reserve			-	-	-		-
Others			(5,975)			(405)	(6,380)
Balance as at the end of the current period	65,296	158,314	2,210,520	23,591	-	92,908	2,550,629
Previous Year - 31/12/2024							
Balance as at the beginning of the year	65,296	158,314	1,491,183	5,419	-	61,276	1,781,487
Profit for the year			554,442			(2,955)	551,487
Other Comprehensive Income			-			(20,508)	(20,508)
Transactions with owners	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend paid			(130,592)				(130,592)
Regulatory Reserve			(18,812)	10,183			(8,629)
General Provision Reserve	-	-	-	-	-		-
Others			(27,166)			27,166	-
Balance as at the end of the previous period	65,296	158,314	1,869,055	15,602	-	64,979	2,173,246

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025							
(Amounts in Million Shillings)							
BANK	Share capital	Share Premium	Retained Earnings	Regulatory Reserves	General Provision Reserves	Others	Total
Current Year - 30/09/2025							
Balance as at the beginning of the year	65,296	158,314	1,825,984	15,479	-	10,765	2,075,838
Profit for the year			506,127				506,127
Other Comprehensive Income			-			16,211	16,211
Transactions with owners	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend paid			(169,770)				(169,770)
Regulatory Reserve			(5,542)	5,542			-
General Provision Reserve	-	-	-	-	-		-
Others			405			(405)	-
Balance as at the end of the current period	65,296	158,314	2,157,204	21,021	-	26,571	2,428,406
Previous Year - 31/12/2024							
Balance as at the beginning of the year	65,296	158,314	1,448,851	1,676	-	11,190	1,685,327
Profit for the year			527,765			(6,662)	527,765
Other Comprehensive Income			-			-	(6,662)
Transactions with owners	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dividend paid			(130,592)				(130,592)
Regulatory Reserve			(13,803)	13,803			-
General Provision Reserve	-	-	-	-	-		-
Others			(6,237)			6,237	-
Balance as at the end of the previous period	65,296	158,314	1,825,984	15,479	-	10,765	2,075,838

Half a Trillion and counting!

For the first time, we have recorded a profit after tax of TZS 520.5 billion for the first three quarters of 2025 representing a 27.1% YoY increase from the first three quarters in 2024.



SELECTED EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

In preparation of the quartely statements, consistent accounting policies have been used as those applicable to the previous year audited financial statements (if there were changes during the quarter, the changes be explained as per IAS 34 AND IAS 8)

Mr. Abdulmajid M. Nsekela :Group CEO & Managing Director

Mr. Frederick B. Nshekanabo :Chief Financial Officer

Mr. Godfrey Sigalla :Director of Internal Audit

We undersigned directors attest to the faithful representation of the above statements. We declare that the statements have been examined by us, and to the best of our knowledge and belief have been prepared in conformance with International Financial Reporting Standards and requirements of the Banking and Financial Insitutions Act, 2016 and they present a true and fair view.

Prof Neema Mori :Board Chairman

Mr. Gerald Kasaato :Board Member

Dated :27th October 2025

